ETAS ID: TM589877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent		07/31/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Idaho Milk Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2249 S Tiger Dr.	
City:	Jerome	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83338	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IDAHO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4308983	IDAPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8888295817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 288-3586

john.cunningham@wolterskluwer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Nancy Helm Brown Address Line 1: 2929 Allen Pkwy

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300**

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory T. Pealer
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory T. Pealer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) (1)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) (1)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) (1)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) (1)#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0295

900562135

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as

of July 31, 2020 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent

("Administrative Agent"), in favor of IDAHO MILK PRODUCTS, INC., an Idaho corporation (the

"Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 14,

2018, as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to

time, by and among the Company, Idaho Milk Products Exports, Inc. and the Administrative Agent, a

notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2018 at

Reel/Frame 006418/0708 and on August 30, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006430/0481.

[Signature Page Follows]

12727000v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0296 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name Joe P. Garrott

Title: Authorized Signer

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

	Registration Number	Registration Date
IDAPRO	4308983	March 26, 2013

12727000v2 **TRADEMARK REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0298**

RECORDED: 08/03/2020